LE
A
D
E
D
®
NIC COMPONENTS CORPORATION                                                            70 Maxess Rd., Melville, NY 11747  •  (631)396-7500   FAX (631)396-7575
Resistor Networks

is no. of zeros, “R” indicates decimal under 10 ohms
Tolerance Code: G = ±2%, J = ±5%
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
10
No. of PINS
NRN
Series
STANDARD CIRCUITS
XX
T.C. Option
Part Marking Includes:
1.) Number of PINS.
2.) Circuit Type: "1" or "C" = Common/Bussed
"2" or "I" = Isolated
3.) Resistance Value (in ohms).
4.) Resistance Tolerance: "G" = ±2%
"J" = ±5%
Fig. 1: BUSSED/COMMON CIRCUIT Fig. 2: ISOLATED/INDEPENDENT CIRCUIT Fig. 3: SERIES CIRCUIT
     Fig. 4: LADDER CIRCUIT                             Fig. 5: VOLTAGE DIVIDER CIRCUIT                    Fig. 6: TERMINATION CIRCUIT
L
Max.
   1      2      3        4     5      6       7
0.50
±0.1
2.54
±0.1 1.2 max.
3.18 +.640
-.000
5.08 max.
MAX
2.54 max.
0.25 ±0.1➛➛➛➛➛ ➛➛➛➛➛
➛➛➛➛➛➛➛➛➛➛
➛➛➛➛➛ ➛➛➛➛➛➛➛➛➛➛ ➛➛➛➛➛ ➛➛➛➛➛ ➛➛➛➛➛
➛➛➛➛ ➛
➛➛➛➛ ➛
➛➛➛➛ ➛
➛➛➛➛ ➛
➛➛➛➛➛ ➛➛➛➛➛
No. of PINS L max
4 10.2
5 12.7
6 15.3
7 17.8
8 20.4
9 22.9
10 25.4
11 28.0
12 30.5
13 33.1
Ladder Code R/2R
LA 10K/20K
LB 25K/50K
LC 50K/100K
LD 100K/200K
LS Special
Terminator Code R1/R2
TA 160/240
TB 180/390
TC 220/270
TD 220/330
TE 330/390
TF 330/470
TG 330/680
TH 1.5K/3.3K
TI 3.0K/6.2K
TS Special
R
2R